-OP \$190.00 219532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physicians Practice, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physicians Practice LLC		
Street Address:	5523 Research Park Drive		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21228		
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195323	PHYSICIAN'S PRACTICE DIGEST
Registration Number:	2603533	PHYSICIAN'S PRACTICE
Registration Number:	2664237	PHYSICIANSPRACTICE.COM
Registration Number:	2656183	PHYSICIANSPRACTICE.COM THE PRACTICE SOLUTIONS CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2804360	PHYSICIANS PRACTICE PEARLS
Serial Number:	78626875	PHYSICIANS PRACTICE AMERICA'S LEADING PRACTICE MANAGEMENT JOURNAL
Serial Number:	78905485	PHYSICIANS PRACTICE PAYER INDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)332-8785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-332-8784
Email: sflax@saul.com
Correspondent Name: Sherry H. Flax

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0149

900075426

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	500 E. Pratt St. Saul Ewing LLP Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sherry Flax	
Signature:		/sherry flax/	
Date:		04/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Contribution Agreement_Page_1 (2)#page1.tif source=Contribution Agreement_Page_2 (2)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0150

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made this 27 day of December, 2005, by and between Physicians Practice, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), and Physicians Practice LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Company").

BACKGROUND

The Corporation has heretofore operated a magazine division (the "Division"). The Corporation desires to contribute all of the operating assets of the Division (the "Assets"), to the Company, in exchange for all of the membership interests of the Company, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>CONTRIBUTION OF ASSETS</u>. The Corporation hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Company, all right, title and interest in and to the Assets, and the Company hereby accepts all right, title and interest in and to the Assets.
- 2. <u>MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS</u>. In exchange and as consideration for the contribution of the Assets to the Company, the Company hereby issues to the Corporation one hundred percent (100%) of the membership interests of the Company.
- 3. <u>OPERATING AGREEMENT</u>. Upon execution of this Agreement, the Corporation and the Company shall each execute the operating agreement of the Company in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit "A"</u> and incorporated herein by reference.

[Signature page follows]

853885.1 12/6/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0151 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed, under seal, as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS:

PHYSICIANS PRACTICE, INC.

B**y**: /

<u>^ (S</u>

Charles G. Hartung, Chairma

PHYSICIANS PRACTICE LLC

Michelle Mal

Charles G. Harting Chairman

853885.1 12/6/05

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0152

-2-